

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672

Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020

	Company Name	Base Bid 1 Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue	Base Bid 2 Lloyd Street Resurfacing Project Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue	Base Bid 3 Thomas Street Resurfacing Project Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,430,194.45	144,765.00	144,765.00	\$1,719,724.45
1	Onyx Paving Company	1,191,398.00	110,658.00	111,000.00	\$1,413,056.00
2	RJ Noble Company	1,210,974.64	106,099.25	106,099.25	\$1,423,173.14
3	All American Asphalt	1,297,795.82	115,420.00	115,418.20	\$1,528,634.02
4	Hardy & Harper Inc.	1,326,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	\$1,556,000.00
5	LC Paving & Sealing Inc.	1,290,455.19	132,983.65	132,983.65	\$1,556,422.49
6	Vance Corporation	1,323,906.00	136,345.00	136,345.00	\$1,596,596.00
7	Granite Construction Company	1,388,453.00	111,354.00	111,354.00	\$1,611,161.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,289,854.66	\$118,265.70	\$118,314.30	\$1,526,434.66

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 1 - Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company Anaheim, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
2	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	2,930	35.00	102,550.00	30.00	87,900.00
7	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)		TON	576	130.00	74,880.00	161.00	92,736.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL		SQYD	23,915	5.00	119,575.00	3.45	82,506.75
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	646	20.00	12,920.00	8.00	5,168.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	3,697	85.00	314,245.00	69.69	257,643.93
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)		TON	2,753	100.00	275,300.00	96.96	266,930.88
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	355	20.00	7,100.00	13.00	4,615.00
14	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	60	300.00	18,000.00	350.00	21,000.00
15	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	5,700	35.00	199,500.00	17.00	96,900.00
20	568056	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE		EA	1	200.00	200.00	1,168.81	1,168.81
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	563	5.00	2,815.00	7.00	3,941.00
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	20	200.00	4,000.00	55.00	1,100.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	31	300.00	9,300.00	3.00	93.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	1,015	5.00	5,075.00	5.00	5,075.00
25	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	142	2.50	355.00	3.00	426.00
26	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	406	2.50	1,015.00	3.00	1,218.00
27	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	15,327	0.35	5,364.45	0.69	10,575.63
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28					1,430,194.45		1,191,398.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 2 - Lloyd Street Resurfacing Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company Anaheim, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,633.02	2,633.02
31	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	35.00	13,370.00	30.00	11,460.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	45.00	6,075.00	77.00	10,395.00
35	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	85.00	46,070.00	69.69	37,771.98
36	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
37	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	35.00	36,575.00	17.00	17,765.00
38	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	200.00	200.00	55.00	55.00
39	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	300.00	300.00	3.00	3.00
40	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	5.00	175.00
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-41							144,765.00		110,658.00

BASE BID 3 - Thomas Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
43	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,975.02	2,975.02
44	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
45	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
46	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	35.00	13,370.00	30.00	11,460.00
47	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	45.00	6,075.00	77.00	10,395.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	85.00	46,070.00	69.69	37,771.98
49	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
50	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	35.00	36,575.00	17.00	17,765.00
51	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	200.00	200.00	55.00	55.00
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	300.00	300.00	3.00	3.00
53	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	5.00	175.00
54	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 42-54							144,765.00		111,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 54							1,719,724.45		1,413,056.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 1 - Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project						2 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,060.00	2,060.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	65,300.00	65,300.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	2,930	39.50	115,735.00	44.00	128,920.00
7	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)		TON	576	150.00	86,400.00	155.00	89,280.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL		SQYD	23,915	5.10	121,966.50	4.60	110,009.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	646	8.00	5,168.00	6.50	4,199.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	3,697	67.00	247,699.00	72.00	266,184.00
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)		TON	2,753	85.00	234,005.00	89.80	247,219.40
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	355	20.00	7,100.00	21.00	7,455.00
14	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	60	220.00	13,200.00	367.00	22,020.00
15	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	895.00	895.00
16	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	12	1,200.00	14,400.00	794.00	9,528.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	40	93.00	3,720.00	58.00	2,320.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	6,400.00	32,000.00	5,750.00	28,750.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	5,700	19.50	111,150.00	20.40	116,280.00
20	568056	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE		EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	414.00	414.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	563	3.70	2,083.10	3.60	2,026.80
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	20	53.00	1,060.00	51.70	1,034.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	31	302.00	9,362.00	295.00	9,145.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	1,015	4.25	4,313.75	5.00	5,075.00
25	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	142	1.35	191.70	1.30	184.60
26	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	406	1.60	649.60	1.55	629.30
27	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	15,327	0.37	5,670.99	0.36	5,517.72
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28					1,210,974.64		1,297,795.82

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 2 - Lloyd Street Resurfacing Project						2 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,131.85	7,131.85
30	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	931.44	931.44
31	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	105.00	105.00	2,068.92	2,068.92
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,670.59	3,670.59
33	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	39.50	15,089.00	44.00	16,808.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	66.00	8,910.00	54.50	7,357.50
35	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	67.00	36,314.00	72.00	39,024.00
36	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	794.00	1,588.00
37	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	19.50	20,377.50	20.40	21,318.00
38	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	53.00	53.00	51.70	51.70
39	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	302.00	302.00	295.00	295.00
40	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	4.25	148.75	5.00	175.00
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-41							106,099.25		115,420.00

BASE BID 3 - Thomas Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,130.00	7,130.00
43	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	931.00	931.00
44	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	105.00	105.00	2,070.00	2,070.00
45	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,670.00	3,670.00
46	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	39.50	15,089.00	44.00	16,808.00
47	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	66.00	8,910.00	54.50	7,357.50
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	67.00	36,314.00	72.00	39,024.00
49	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	794.00	1,588.00
50	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	19.50	20,377.50	20.40	21,318.00
51	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	53.00	53.00	51.70	51.70
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	302.00	302.00	295.00	295.00
53	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	4.25	148.75	5.00	175.00
54	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 42-54							106,099.25		115,418.20

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 54							1,423,173.14		1,528,634.02
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 1 - Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project						4 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		5 LC Paving & Sealing Inc. Escondito, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	63,549.20	63,549.20	44,071.00	44,071.00
2	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	2,930	35.00	102,550.00	30.00	87,900.00
7	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)		TON	576	155.00	89,280.00	158.00	91,008.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL		SQYD	23,915	5.00	119,575.00	5.80	138,707.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	646	7.00	4,522.00	15.25	9,851.50
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	3,697	82.00	303,154.00	76.20	281,711.40
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)		TON	2,753	97.00	267,041.00	102.00	280,806.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	355	25.00	8,875.00	22.60	8,023.00
14	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	60	350.00	21,000.00	250.00	15,000.00
15	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
16	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	12	1,350.00	16,200.00	1,050.00	12,600.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	40	55.00	2,200.00	65.00	2,600.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	4,600.00	23,000.00	4,150.00	20,750.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	5,700	18.00	102,600.00	15.60	88,920.00
20	568056	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	563	4.00	2,252.00	5.50	3,096.50
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	20	55.00	1,100.00	225.00	4,500.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	31	300.00	9,300.00	300.00	9,300.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	1,015	5.00	5,075.00	5.75	5,836.25
25	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	142	2.00	284.00	6.50	923.00
26	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	406	2.00	812.00	3.00	1,218.00
27	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	15,327	0.40	6,130.80	1.02	15,633.54
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28					1,326,000.00		1,290,455.19

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 2 - Lloyd Street Resurfacing Project						4 Hardy & Harper Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		5 LC Paving & Sealing Inc. Escondito, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	3,821.00	3,821.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
30	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,400.00	12,400.00
33	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	35.00	13,370.00	30.00	11,460.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	95.00	12,825.00	97.00	13,095.00
35	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	82.00	44,444.00	76.20	41,300.40
36	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
37	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	18.00	18,810.00	15.60	16,302.00
38	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	55.00	55.00	225.00	225.00
39	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
40	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	5.75	201.25
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-41							115,000.00		132,983.65

BASE BID 3 - Thomas Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	3,821.00	3,821.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
43	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
44	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
45	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,400.00	12,400.00
46	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	35.00	13,370.00	30.00	11,460.00
47	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	95.00	12,825.00	97.00	13,095.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	82.00	44,444.00	76.20	41,300.40
49	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
50	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	18.00	18,810.00	15.60	16,302.00
51	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	55.00	55.00	225.00	225.00
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
53	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	5.75	201.25
54	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 42-54							115,000.00		132,983.65

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 54							1,556,000.00		1,556,422.49
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

BASE BID 1 - Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project						6 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316		7 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	48,435.05	48,435.05
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	2,930	37.50	109,875.00	46.00	134,780.00
7	240200	CEMENT (CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL)		TON	576	155.00	89,280.00	179.00	103,104.00
8	240300	CEMENT STABILIZED SOIL		SQYD	23,915	4.00	95,660.00	4.50	107,617.50
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
10	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		SQFT	646	6.00	3,876.00	5.00	3,230.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	3,697	75.00	277,275.00	93.00	343,821.00
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)		TON	2,753	93.00	256,029.00	113.00	311,089.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	355	12.00	4,260.00	10.00	3,550.00
14	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	60	200.00	12,000.00	120.00	7,200.00
15	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	1	1,085.00	1,085.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)		LF	40	350.00	14,000.00	150.00	6,000.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	7,000.00	35,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
19	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	5,700	26.00	148,200.00	12.80	72,960.00
20	568056	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE		EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	563	3.50	1,970.50	3.50	1,970.50
22	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	20	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
23	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	31	500.00	15,500.00	285.00	8,835.00
24	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	1,015	5.00	5,075.00	4.00	4,060.00
25	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	142	1.00	142.00	1.25	177.50
26	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	406	2.50	1,015.00	1.50	609.00
27	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)		LF	15,327	0.50	7,663.50	0.35	5,364.45
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28					1,323,906.00		1,388,453.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and (combined with)
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista
Project No. D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672**

**Advertised: April 07, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2020**

						6		7	
BASE BID 2 - Lloyd Street Resurfacing Project						Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00
30	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	300.00
31	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
33	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	37.50	14,325.00	46.00	17,572.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	85.00	11,475.00	75.00	10,125.00
35	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	75.00	40,650.00	93.00	50,406.00
36	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
37	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	26.00	27,170.00	12.80	13,376.00
38	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
39	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	500.00	500.00	285.00	285.00
40	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	4.00	140.00
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 29-41							136,345.00		111,354.00

BASE BID 3 - Thomas Street Resurfacing Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	200.00
43	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	300.00
44	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
45	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
46	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	382	37.50	14,325.00	46.00	17,572.00
47	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	135	85.00	11,475.00	75.00	10,125.00
48	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	542	75.00	40,650.00	93.00	50,406.00
49	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	Like 4	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
50	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	Like 5	SQFT	1,045	26.00	27,170.00	12.80	13,376.00
51	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 6	EA	1	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
52	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 7	EA	1	500.00	500.00	285.00	285.00
53	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 8	SQFT	35	5.00	175.00	4.00	140.00
54	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
BASE BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 42-54							136,345.00		111,354.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 54							1,596,596.00		1,611,161.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Chicago Avenue Reconstruction Project
Palm Avenue to Cedar Avenue, and
Lloyd Street and Thomas Street Resurfacing Projects
Fairview Avenue to 0.10 Mile East of Fairview Avenue
Community of Valle Vista**

Project No.: D0-0074, B0-0661, B0-0672

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cal Stripe Inc. Colton, CA 92324 Lic. No. 685387 Dir Reg No. 1000001100	21-27, 38-40, 51-53
EBS Utilieties Adjusting Inc. Corona, CA 92879 Lic. No. 932798 Dir Reg No. 1000004286	16, 36, 49
Pavement Recycling Systems Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Lic. No. 569352 Dir Reg No. 1000003363	(Partial) 7, 8